¥8¢

1] 2 ] 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
129 15  3160-8104344 453149 1349 1 1 1 1 KpoHiTeitH kperieHus 60KOBOTO BO3AyXOBO/IA Ventilation side air pipe r.h. bracket
BEHTHUJISILIAH [TPaBbIit
16  3160-8104342 453149 1347 1 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH KkperniaeHus: BO3LyXOBOAOB BEpXHUIA Ventilation air pipe upper bracket
17 3160-8104041 45 3149 2399 1 1 1 1 Cor1o BEHTWISIIIUY Ky30Ba OOKOBOE JIEBOE Body ventilation side 1.h. nozzle
18  3160-8104345 45 3149 3527 1 1 1 1 KpoHinTeitH kperieHus 60KOBOTO BO3AyX0OBO/IA Ventilation side air pipe 1.h. bracket
BEHTWJISILIUMY JIEBBII
IHoarpymna 8108. O6orpes 60KOBBIX CTEKOJ Ky30Ba
Subgroup 8108. Body Side Glasses Hot-Air Defroster
129 19  3160-8108031-10 1 1 1 1 Bo3u}:x050ﬂ 001yBa OOKOBOTO CTEKJIa C YIJIOTHUTEIEM Side glass defroster L.h. air pipe with seal
JIeBBIH
20 3160-8108063 1 1 1 1 Corio 061yBa 60KOBOTO CTEKJIa JIEBOE Side glass defroster I.h. nozzle
21  3160-8108054 2 2 2 2 VYmIoTHUTEIb BO3IyX0BOJa 001yBa OOKOBOIO CTEKJIa Side glass defroster air pipe seal
22 3160-8108033-10 1 1 1 1 BoznyxoBon 061yBa 60KOBOTO CTeKJ1a JIEBBII Side glass defroster L.h. air pipe
23 3160-8108062 1 1 1 1 Comuto 06myBa 60KOBOTO CTEKJIa IIPaBOe Side glass defroster r.h. nozzle
24 3160-8108032-10 1 1 1 1 BosmyxoBon 061yBa 60KOBOTO CTeKJIa MTPaBbIii Side glass defroster r.h. air pipe
25 3160-8108030-10 1 1 1 1 Bo3z[yxu030ﬂ 001yBa GOKOBOTO CTEKJIA C YIJIOTHUTEJIEM Side glass defroster r.h. air pipe with seal
TpaBbIii
IMoarpynna 8109. YupagieHue oTONMTEIEM Ky30Ba
Subgroup 8109. Body Heater Control
130 1 452-3717035 453111 7700 1 1 1 1 Brynka yrioTHUTeIbHAS IPOBOIOB Wire sealing grommet
2 3160-8109150 453149 1364 1 1 1 1 [epxateb KpOHIITEHA YITPaBJIEeHUS OTONUTENIEM B cOope Heater control bracket holder in assy
3 3160-8109135 45 3149 2341 8 8 8 8  Cxoba KperuieHusl TArY pblYaroB YIpaBieHUs OTOMUTEIEM Heater control lever rod clamp
4 3160-8109170 453149 1370 1 1 1 1 Tsra npuBona 3aCIOHKM peUUpPKYJIsILUU B cOope Recirculation shutter linkage rod in assy
5 3160-8109172 453149 1371 1 1 1 1 0060s104Ka TATY TPUBOJIA 3aCTOHKY PELIUPKYISIIIUN Recirculation shutter linkage rod sheath
6 3160-8109174 45 3149 2393 1 1 1 1 Tsra npuBoaa 3aCIOHKU PELIMPKYJISIIIT Recirculation shutter linkage rod
7 3160-8109020 453149 1360 1 1 1 1 Poryaru yrpaBieHus1 OTOUTEIEM B cOope Heater control levers in assy
8 3160-8109462 453149 1376 1 1 1 1 [T1acTMHa CUMBOJIOB PHIYAroB YIIPABICHUS OTOIMUTEIEM Heater control lever symbol plate
9 3160-8109044 45 3149 2380 3 3 3 3 PykosiTKa pbIYaroB yrpaBJIeHUs OTOITUTEIEM Heater control lever knob
10 252173-1129 459816 1453 4 4 4 4 [lai16a 5 3y6uartasi ¢ BHyTpEHHUMU 3yOLIaMK Washer 5 with inner teeth
11 1/76701/01 459979 2519 4 4 4 4  Bunr4,3x12,7 Screw 4.3x12.7
12 3160-8109176 453149 1372 1 1 1 1 Tsra npuBoma 3aCIOHOK OTONUTENST B cOope Heater shutter linkage rod in assy
13 3160-8109178 45 3149 2394 1 1 1 1 O0os104Ka TSITU TIPUBOJIA 3ACJIOHOK OTOTTUTEISI Heater shutter linkage rod sheath
14 3160-8109179 45 3149 2395 1 1 1 1 Tsra npuBoaa 3aCIOHOK OTOMMTENS Heater shutter linkage rod
15  3160-8109120 453149 1360 1 1 1 1 Tsra ynpaBieHus: KpaHOM OTOIUTENISI B cOOpe Heater cock control rod in assy
16  3160-8109122 453149 1361 1 1 1 1 O06o0uKa TITY YIpaBIeHUs KPAHOM OTOTIUTENS B cOope Heater cock control rod sheath in assy
17 3160-8109130 453149 1362 1 1 1 1 Tsra yripaBieHUs] KpaHOM OTOTIUTEJIS Heater cock control rod



¢8¢C

452-3717035

3160-8109150
3 3160-8109135 5 .o % & :

: 2 3160-8109135
3160-8109170
3160-8109172
3160-8109174
3160-8109020
3160-8109462

3160-8109044

12 3160-8109176

13 3160-8109178

14 3160-8109179

3 3160-8109135

15 3160-8109120

10 252173-M29

16 3160-8109122

17 3160-8109130 11 1/76701/01

Puc. 130. Ynpasienue otonutesieM Ky3osa (8109)
Fig. 130. Body heater control (8109)



98¢

2 | 3 4 | s |6 | 7] 8] 9 10
Honrpyma 8119. Bo3ayxo3a00pHuK
Subgroup 8119. Air Intake
131 1 3160-8119010-20 1 1 1 1 Bosmyxo3abopHuk oTonuTens B coope Heater air intake in assy
2 3160-8101091 1 1 1 1 BenTtunstop oronutens B coope Heater fan in assy
3 3160-8101110 7 7 7 7 Ckoba KperIeHUsI KOXKYXOB OTOITUTEIsI Heater housing clamp
4 3160-8101083 1 1 1 | Koxyx 3a1uTHBII 371€eKTpoABUTaTEsI OTOUTENS Heater electric motor protective shell
5 3160-8101078 1 1 1 1 DeKTpOoABUTaTe/Ib OTOIUTENSI C BEHTUISITOPOM B cOope Heater electric motor with fan in assy
6 3160-8101080 1 1 1 1 Dnexrpoasuratenb 45.3730 oronurenst Heater electric motor 45.3730
7 3160-8101130 1 1 1 1 BenTunsitop otonuresnst Heater fan
8 3160-8101096 1 1 1 1 Koxyx BeHTUISITOpa OTOTIUTENS (TIpaBast YacTh) Heater fan housing (r.h. part)
9 3160-8101197 1 1 1 1 Y1oTHUTETh BEHTUIISITOPA OTOTIUTEJIS Heater fan seal
10 3160-8101097 1 1 1 1 Koxyx BeHTUISITOpA OTOTIUATENS (JIeBast YacTh) Heater fan housing (1.h. part)
11 252037-1129 459811 1255 5 5 5 5 laii6a 6 Washer 6
12 201420-1129 459346 1506 2 2 2 2 boar M6x20 Bolt M6x20
13 3160-1308030 45 3149 2308 2 2 2 2 Brynka ynpyrast KpenjieHus 3J1eKTPOBEHTUIISTOPa Electric fan rubber bushing
14 250608-I129 459553 1254 2 2 2 2 [aiika M6 Nut M6
15 224597-1129 459462 1079 2 2 2 2 Bunt M5x10 Screw M5x10
16  250462-1129 459553 1052 8 8 8 8 laiika M4 Nut M4
17 252002-1129 459811 1203 8 8 8 8 laii6a 4 Washer 4
18  3160-8109135 2 2 2 2 Cko0a KperuieHusI TSTY PhIYaroB YIpaBIeHUs OTOMUTEIeM Heater control lever rod clamp
19 3160-8119100 1 1 1 1 Croiika KperjieHus: Tpoca yIpaBJIeHUsI 3aCTIOHKOMN Recirculation shutter control cable post in assy
PEeLIMPKYJISIIIMK B cOOpe
20 1/32719/01 459962 2301 8 8 8 8 Bunt M4x10 Screw M4x10
21  3160-8119028-20 1 1 1 1 Pamxa KoXyXoB BO31yX03a00pHUKA Air intake housing frame
22 1/56122/01 39 39 39 39  BuHT camoHape3atoluii 3,6x12,7 Self-tapping screw 3.6x12.7
23 258002-I129 4598711003 1 1 1 1 I muaT 1,5x16 Cotter 1.5x16
24 293221-T129 459952 6103 1 1 1 1 IIaii6a 6 Washer 6
25 3160-8119031 45 3149 2574 1 | 1 1 3acoHKa peurpKyIsLUU C YIUIOTHUTENIEM B cOope Recirculation shutter with seal in assy
26 3160-8119094 45 3149 2336 2 2 2 2 KpoHiuTeitH kperuieHust BO3Myx03a00pHUKa Air intake bracket
27  3160-8119046 453149 2332 1 1 1 1 YIIOTHUTEh OKHA PEIUPKYIISIIIUN Recirculation aperture weatherstrip
28  3160-8119021-20 45 3149 2321 1 1 1 1 Koprmyc Bo3nyxo3abopHUKa HUXHUI B cOOpe Air intake lower body in assy
29  3160-8119023-20 | 1 1 1 Kopryc Bo3nyxo3abopHUKa HUXKHU Air intake lower body
30 3160-8119048 453149 2333 1 1 1 1 YmnotHuTe b KOPOOKU BO3IYXONPUTOKA Air inflow box seal
31 3160-8119054-20 45 3149 2334 1 1 1 1 [1IuToK BOIOOTpaXxaTeabHbII BO31yX03a00pHUKA Air intake water repellent shield
32 3160-3729010 45 3149 2440 1 1 1 1 Pe3ucrop m06aBOYHBII Auxiliary resistor
33 1/56111/01 1 1 1 1 Bunt M3x8 Screw M3x8
34 252000-1129 459811 1202 1 1 1 1 [aii6a 3 Washer 3
35 3160-8119022-20 1 1 1 1 Kopryc Bo3nyxo3abopHuKa BepXHUiA Air intake upper body



L8T

30

31

32

33

34

35

16

17

26

20

36

37

22
38

39

40

41

15

42

43

44

1"

15

3160-8119048

3160-8119010-20
23 258002-M29
24 293221-M29
25 3160-8119031
16  250462-M29
17 252002-M29
26  3160-8119094
1/32719/01

3160-8119054-20
3160-3729010 =
1ISG111IO1J@
252000-M129 |,

3160-8101110
3160-3101083
3160-8101 078ﬁ

3160-8101080
3160-8101130

3160-8119022-20 :
‘ [
qQ ‘ Lp
250462-1129 -
252002-M29 T
3160-8119004 —

o
1/32719/01 Lﬁ\‘\ s
3160-8119059
>
3160-811 QW
1/56122/01

3160-8119034

3160-8119392

3160-8119390

3160-8101085

3160-8101096
3160-8101197

224597-M29 3160-8101097
3160-8119548 201420-n129
3160-8119041 31601308030
3160-8119040 224597129
252037129 250462129
2245671129 3160-8119046 252002-M129

3160-8119021-20
3160-8119023-20
250462-M29

18 3160-8109135
19 3160-8119100
20 1/32719/01
R 21 3160-8119028-20
1132719101 22 1/56122/01

Puc. 131. Boznyxo3abopHuk (8119)
Fig. 131. Air intake (8119)

3160-8101091 ——




88¢C

1] 2 ] 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
131 36 3160-8119059 13 13 13 13 Ckoba KperuieHUs] BHYTPEHHSIS Fastening clamp, inner
37 3160-8119058 13 13 13 13 Ckoba kperieHus HapyXHasi Fastening clamp, outer
38 3160-8119034 1 1 1 1 JlenTa ynioTHUTe IbHAS Sealing band
39  3160-8119392 45 3149 2310 1 1 1 1 Knanan mist civBa Boabl LEHTpaIbHbII Water drain central valve
40  3160-8119390 45 3149 2309 1 1 1 1 Kianan p1s1 civBa BOIbI Water drain valve
41 3160-8101085 453149 2313 1 1 1 1 YmnorHurenb Seal
42 3160-8119548 45 3149 3804 1 | 1 1 Poruar ¢ Brynkoit B coope Lever with bush in assy
43 3160-8119041 45 3149 2331 2 2 2 2 Brynka Bush
44 3160-8119040 45 3149 2330 1 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa pplyara 3aCJIOHKHA PELUPKYJISLIU Recirculation shutter lever spring
T'PYIIIIA 82. TPUHAJJIEXKHOCTHA KY30BA
GROUP 82. BODY ACCESSORIES
IMoarpynna 8201. 3epkana
Subgroup 8201. Mirrors
132 1 252004-1129 459811 1205 6 6 6 6  Iaii6a 6 Washer 6
2 1/03770/01 459962 2102 6 6 6 6  Bunr M6x25 Screw M6x25
3 3160-8201061 1 1 1 1 3epKalo 3aaHero Buaa JeBoe B coope Rear-view mirror in assy
4 3160-8201387 1 1 1 1 O06MII0BKA epeaHeli ABepH JieBast Front door Lh. facing
5 469-5101290 45 3149 3267 4 4 4 4 3anmyiika Plug
6  240639-1129 459622 1029 4 4 4 4  BuHTr M5x22 Screw M5x22
7 3160-8201386 1 1 1 1 O0111I0BKa TepeaHeii 1Bepy npasast Front door r.h. facing
8 3160-8201060 1 1 1 1 3epkaJio 3aJHEero BUjIa MpaBoe B cOope Rear-view r.h. mirror in assy
9 1/33112/01 459979 2146 2 2 2 2 BuHT M5X20 Screw M5x20
10 3160-8201011 1 1 1 1 3epKaJio 3aJHEro BUIa BHYTpeHHee B cOope Rear-view inner mirror in assy
11 3160-8201065 1 1 1 1 Haknanka Cover plate
Moarpynna 8202. Iopyunn, KpIOYKH IS OXEKABI
Subgroup 8202. Grab Rails and Clothes Hooks
132 12 3160-8202020 6 6 6 6  OOGaMIIOBKA IUIACTUHBI KPETUICHUS TIOPYYHSI Grab rail strip facing
13 3160-8202018 6 6 6 6 InactuHa KperieHus MOPYYHst Grab rail strip
14 252174-1129 459816 1454 12 12 12 12 Illaii6a 6 3yOouartasi c BHyTpEHHUMU 3yOLIAMU Washer 6 with inner teeth
15 222532-1129 459442 1115 6 6 6 6  Bunr M6x30 Screw M6x30
16  3160-8202010 4 4 4 4 Tlopy4eHb mepemHuit Front grab rail
17 222537-1129 459442 1121 6 6 6 6 Bunt M6x45 Screw M6x45
18  3160-8202024 3 3 3 3 Kprouoxk mist omexXs Clothes hook
19  3160-8202028 3 3 3 3 KpoHiuTeitH nopyuns Grab rail bracket
20 3160-8202080 2 2 2 2 ITopyuyeHb 3agHUI Rear grab rail





